

## Vikas Lifecare Ltd.

(Formerly known as Vikas Multicorp Ltd.

CIN: L25111DL1995PLC073719

Regd. Off: G-1, 34/1,

East Punjabi Bagh, New Delhi-110 026, INDIA

April 20, 2021

Listing Compliance Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited. Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai 400051

Fax: 022-26598235/36

**NSE Symbol: VIKASMCORP** 

Listing Compliance Department BSE Limited. Phirozee Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code: 542655

Sub: Submission of Compliance Certificate under Regulation 40(9) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

In compliance to Regulation 40(9) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015 please find attached herewith Compliance Certificate for the quarter and year on March 31, 2021.

You are requested to take the information on record.

Yours Faithfully,

for Vikas Lifecare Limited

Vivek Garg Director

DIN: 00255443



**COMPANY SECRETARIES** 

Ashok Vihar Phase II, Delhi

Email id: mstrassociate@gmail.com

Off:105 & 302, C-2/4, PragatiMarket

Ph. 27431426, 27460196

## CERTIFICATE UNDER REGULATION 40(9) OF SEBI (LODR) REGULATIONS, 2015 FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2021

We have examined all Share Transfer deeds, Memorandum of Transfers, Registers, files and other documents relating to VIKAS LIFECARE LIMITED (Formerly known as VIKAS MULTICORP LIMITED) a company registered under the Companies Act, 1956 CIN: L25111DL1995PLC073719 as maintained by its Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agents i.e. Alankit Assignments Limited pertaining to transfer of equity shares of the company for the period from (01.10.2020 to 31.03.2021) for the purpose of issuing a Certificate as per Regulation 40(9)of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations 2015, by, VIKAS LIFECARE LIMITED (Formerly known as VIKAS MULTICORP LIMITED) based on the information provided by the Company/RTA, we hereby certify that:

- A) There are no request received for share transfer during the period from 01.10.2020 to 31.03.2021.
- B) There are no request received for issue of duplicate and split certificates during the period from 01.10.2020 to 31.03.2021.

Place: Delhi Dated: 20.04.2021 For MSTR & ASSOCIATES

(Teena Rani) Sole Proprietor Membership No. A40050 CP No. 21768

UDIN: A040050C000136663